HB 2757-2 (LC 1956) 3/7/23 (CMT/ps)

Requested by Representative SANCHEZ

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2757

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 26, delete "and 430.628".

2 On page 2, line 11, after "surcharge" insert "on telecommunications ser-3 vices".

4 On page 4, line 19, delete "reflect" and insert "possess the linguistic and 5 cultural competency to respond to individuals within".

6 In line 37, restore the bracketed material.

7 After line 44, insert:

8 "(4) A city that establishes and maintains a program for providing mobile 9 crisis intervention services shall administer the program in accordance with 10 a memorandum of understanding entered into between the city and the 11 county or counties in which the city is located. A memorandum of under-12 standing under this subsection must, at a minimum:

"(a) Specify jurisdictional requirements for determining which entity will
provide crisis response services in any given circumstance;

"(b) Provide that the city shall comply with rules established by the
Oregon Health Authority for provision of crisis intervention services; and

"(c) Address the funding responsibilities of community mental health
providers for crisis intervention services.".

19 On page 19, after line 8, insert:

20 "SECTION 20. Section 2 of this 2023 Act and the amendments to 21 ORS 403.200 by section 6 of this 2023 Act apply to subscriber bills issued

## 1 and to retail transactions made on or after January 1, 2024.".

\_\_\_\_\_

2 In line 9, delete "20" and insert "21".

3